=OP \$190.00 195602

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------------|----------|-------------------|----------------------------|
| PrimeSource Healthcare, Inc. | | 12/10/2004 | CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | LXU Healthcare, Inc. |
|-----------------|----------------------------|
| Street Address: | 99 Hartwell Street |
| City: | West Boylston |
| State/Country: | MASSACHUSETTS |
| Postal Code: | 01583 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 1956027 | LUXTEC |
| Registration Number: | 1453098 | LUXTEC |
| Registration Number: | 1758176 | LUXTEC |
| Registration Number: | 1476726 | LUXTEC |
| Registration Number: | 2113874 | MICROLUX |
| Registration Number: | 2115776 | ULTRALITE |
| Serial Number: | 78296690 | ULTRALUX |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)951-8736

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-951-8000

Email: rachelle.kagan@bingham.com
Correspondent Name: Rachelle A. Kagan, Esq.
Address Line 1: Bingham McCutchen LLP

TRADEMARK REEL: 003009 FRAME: 0048

900017977

| | Federal Street on, MASSACHUSETTS 02110 |
|--|---|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Eileen Sullivan |
| Signature: | /eileen sullivan/ |
| Date: | 01/13/2005 |
| Total Attachments: 4 source=LXU#page1.tif source=LXU#page2.tif source=LXU#page3.tif source=LXU#page4.tif | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003009 FRAME: 0049

D PC

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts William Runcis Calvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth
One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

| FORM MUST BE TYPED | Articles of Amendment | FORM MUST BE TYPED |
|--|--|---------------------------|
| (General L | ems, Chapter 156D; Section 10.06; 950 CM | R 113.33) |
| Exact name of corporation: Primesou | ce Healthcare, Inc. | |
| Registered office address: 101 Federal | | |
| | (number, struct, city or tunn, man, nip code, |) |
| These articles of amondmost affect article | e(a): Article I | |
| | (specify the number(s) of article | (i) being amended (I-VI)) |
| Adopted and approved on: Decamber | 10. 2004 | рл |
| * | (manth, day, year) | |
| Check the appropriate box below: | | |
| the incorporation. | | |
| the board of directors without a | barcholder approval and shareholder approval was : | or required. |
| the board of directors and the a | hareholders in the manner required by law and the | articles of organization. |
| | be againdment. If the amendment authorizes an ex- ovisions for implementing the action unless contain | |

Article I. The name by which the corporation shall be known is: LXU Healthcare, Inc.

P.C.

Market States

To change the number of shares and the par value (if any)* of any type, or to designate a class or series, of stock, or change a designation of class or series of stock, which the corporation is authorized to issue, complete the following:

The total presently authorized is:

| V | THOUT PAR VALUE | | WITH PAR VALUE | |
|----------|------------------|---------------------------------|----------------|--|
| TYPE | NUMBER OF SHARES | TYPE NUMBER OF SHARES PAR VALUE | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |

Change the total authorized to:

| W | THOUT PAR VALUE | | WITH PAR VALUE | |] |
|------|------------------|------|------------------|-----------|-----|
| TYPE | number of shares | TYPE | NUMBER OF SHARES | PAR VALUE |] |
| | | | | |] |
| , | 997 | | | |] * |
| | | | | | |

The foregoing amendment(s) will become effective when these Articles of Amendment are filed in accordance with General Laws, Chapter 156D, § 1.25 unless these articles specify, in accordance with the vote adopting the amendment a later effective date not more than almost days after such filing, in which event the amendment will become effective on such later date.

| Later effective date: | | |
|-----------------------|------|---|
| | | _ |

Ü

NO. 4499 P. 4

----DEC. 21. 2004 4:14PM CSC16175233189

| Signed by Draw In M | <u> </u> | |
|---------------------------------|-------------|------|
| (Please check appropriate base) | | |
| Chairman of the Board | | |
| President | | |
| Other Officer | | |
| Court-appointed fiductary | • | |
| 1-214 | . On an hor | 2004 |

TRADEMARK_

MA SOC Filing Number: 200495325930 Date: 12/21/2004 3:50 PM

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are

deemed to have been filed with me on:

December 21, 2004 3:50 PM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Thetein Frain Daluis

Secretary of the Commonwealth

120929-1-0

TRADEMARK